



YOUR GOALS. OUR MISSION.

TFLS-01588

July 29, 2022

Payment Certificate No. 3

Shanon Rathyen, Purchasing Agent
Borough of Tinton Falls
556 Tinton Avenue
Tinton Falls, NJ 07724

Re: 2021 Various Park Improvemens Project

This is to certify that Shore Top Construction Corp., 23 Yellowbrook Road, Freehold, New Jersey 07728, Contractor for the above referenced project, has completed the work shown on the attached Payment Certificate No. 3 for work completed through July 25, 2022, and is entitled to payment for same.

The costs detailed on Payment Certificate No. 3 are summarized below:

TOTAL AMOUNT OF WORK COMPLETED TO DATE	\$1,133,676.30
LESS TWO PERCENT (2 %) RETAINAGE	\$22,673.53
SUBTOTAL	\$1,111,002.77
LESS PREVIOUS PAYMENTS	\$606,323.35
TOTAL AMOUNT DUE THIS CERTIFICATE NO. 3	\$504,679.42

ESTIMATED BY:

APPROVED BY:

JULIE E. NASTASI
PROJECT MANAGER

THOMAS P. NEFF, P.E., P.P., C.M.E.
TINTON FALLS BOROUGH ENGINEER

CERTIFICATION OF CONTRACTOR:

I hereby certify that all items, units, quantities and prices of work and material shown on the attached progress estimate are correct; that all work has been performed and materials supplied and completely paid for in full accordance with the terms of the contract documents involved; that the foregoing is a true and correct statement of the contract account up to and including the last day of the period covered by this estimate; and that no part of the "Amount Due This Certificate" has been received:

Shore Top Construction Corp.

Office Manager

07/29/2021

TITLE

DATE

TPN:ps

Attachment as Noted

cc: Shore Top Construction Corp.
Michelle Hutchinson, Borough Clerk
Thomas P. Fallon, Chief Financial Officer

PROJECT NO TFLS-01588
PAYMENT CERT Number Three (3)
OWNER Borough of Tinton Falls
CONTRACTOR Shore Top Construction Corp.
PROJECT 2021 Various Park Improvements Project

DATE : July 29, 2022

NO	ORIG CONTR QUANT	ORIG UNIT PRICE	ORIG CONTR AMOUNT	ADJUSTED CONTRACT QUANTITY	DESCRIPTION	THIS PERIOD		ADJUSTED CONTR AMOUNT	TO DATE	
						QUANTITY	AMOUNT		QUANTITY	AMOUNT
					Proposal A - Riverdale West Park					
A1	1	LS	\$86,000.00	1.00	Clearing Site	0.00	\$0.00	\$86,000.00	1.00	\$86,000.00
A2	1	LS	\$1,800.00	1.00	Soil Erosion & Sediment Control	0.00	\$0.00	\$1,800.00	1.00	\$1,800.00
A3	2	UNIT	\$50.00	2.00	Excavation Test Pit (If & Where Directed)	0.00	\$0.00	\$100.00	0.00	\$0.00
A4	375	SY	\$8.00	375.00	Playground - 3/4" Clean Stone, 6" Thick	0.00	\$0.00	\$3,000.00	340.00	\$2,720.00
A5	275	LF	\$17.00	275.00	Playground - 12"x12" Flush Concrete Curb	0.00	\$0.00	\$4,675.00	254.00	\$4,318.00
A6	3	UNIT	\$3,200.00	3.00	Playground - Bench w/Concrete Pad, 4" Thick	0.00	\$0.00	\$9,600.00	2.00	\$6,400.00
A7	30	SY	\$85.00	30.00	Basketball Court - Reinforced, Conc. Pad, 6" Thk.	0.00	\$0.00	\$2,550.00	28.00	\$2,380.00
A8	1	UNIT	\$3,200.00	1.00	Basketball Court - Bleachers	1.00	\$3,200.00	\$3,200.00	1.00	\$3,200.00
A9	350	LF	\$17.00	350.00	Basketball Court - 12"x12" Flush Concrete Curb	0.00	\$0.00	\$5,950.00	320.00	\$5,440.00
A10	675	SY	\$1.00	0.00	BB Court - DGA Base Course, 6" Thk. (I&WD)	0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	0.00	\$0.00
A11	65	TON	\$90.00	73.20	BB Court - HMA Surf. Course, 9.5M64, 1.5" Thk.	0.00	\$0.00	\$6,588.00	73.20	\$6,588.00
A12	140	TON	\$90.00	113.42	BB Court-HMA Base Course, 19.5M64, 3.5" Thk.	0.00	\$0.00	\$10,207.80	113.42	\$10,207.80
A13	660	SY	\$16.00	660.00	Basketball Court - Color Coating	636.00	\$10,176.00	\$10,560.00	636.00	\$10,176.00
A14	1	UNIT	\$12,000.00	1.00	BB Court - (2) BB Standards, Incl. Backboard, Padding, Goal, Net, and Concrete Footing	0.00	\$0.00	\$12,000.00	1.00	\$12,000.00
A15	1,840	SY	\$5.00	1,840.00	HMA Milling, Less Than 3" Thick	0.00	\$0.00	\$9,200.00	1,670.00	\$8,350.00
A16	220	TON	\$90.00	220.00	HMA Surface Course, 9.5M64, 2" Thick	0.00	\$0.00	\$19,800.00	220.00	\$19,800.00
A17	20	TON	\$40.00	20.00	HMA Base Course, 19M64, 4" Thick (I&WD)	0.00	\$0.00	\$800.00	0.00	\$0.00
A18	85	SY	\$1.00	85.00	DGA Base Course, 6" Thick (If & Where Dir.)	0.00	\$0.00	\$85.00	0.00	\$0.00
A19	45	LF	\$22.00	45.00	6"x18" Concrete Vertical Curb	0.00	\$0.00	\$990.00	41.00	\$902.00
A20	35	SY	\$85.00	35.00	Reinforced Concrete Apron, 6" Thick	0.00	\$0.00	\$2,975.00	30.00	\$2,550.00
A21	355	SY	\$58.00	355.00	Concrete Sidewalk, 4" Thick	0.00	\$0.00	\$20,590.00	355.00	\$20,590.00
A22	1	UNIT	\$3,800.00	1.00	ADS Manhole, 4' Diameter	0.00	\$0.00	\$3,800.00	1.00	\$3,800.00
A23	2	UNIT	\$1,800.00	2.00	Yard Inlet	0.00	\$0.00	\$3,600.00	2.00	\$3,600.00
A24	255	LF	\$42.00	255.00	12" HDPE Pipe	0.00	\$0.00	\$10,710.00	255.00	\$10,710.00
A25	1	UNIT	\$500.00	1.00	Connect to Existing Inlet	0.00	\$0.00	\$500.00	1.00	\$500.00
A26	1	UNIT	\$1,500.00	1.00	Recon Inlet Type B Using Existing Casting (I&W)	0.00	\$0.00	\$1,500.00	1.00	\$1,500.00
A27	1	UNIT	\$300.00	1.00	Curb Piece, Type 'N-ECO'	0.00	\$0.00	\$300.00	1.00	\$300.00
A28	840	LF	\$1.50	840.00	Traffic Stripes, Thermoplastic, 4" Wide	639.00	\$958.50	\$1,260.00	639.00	\$958.50
A29	13	UNIT	\$75.00	13.00	Concrete Wheel Stop	13.00	\$975.00	\$975.00	13.00	\$975.00
A30	3	UNIT	\$185.00	3.00	R7-8 Reserved Parking HC Sign, Van Accessible	3.00	\$555.00	\$555.00	3.00	\$555.00
A31	16	UNIT	\$50.00	16.00	Tree Removal, Under 12" Diameter	0.00	\$0.00	\$800.00	16.00	\$800.00
A32	1,500	SY	\$0.50	1,500.00	Borrow Topsoiling, 5" Thick	0.00	\$0.00	\$750.00	1,360.00	\$680.00
A33	1,500	SY	\$0.50	1,500.00	Fertilizing and Seeding, Type G	0.00	\$0.00	\$750.00	1,360.00	\$680.00
A34	1,500	SY	\$0.50	1,500.00	Straw Mulching	0.00	\$0.00	\$750.00	1,360.00	\$680.00
A35	1	ALL	\$5,000.00	0.00	Contingency for Additional Amenities and Unforeseen Conditions	0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	0.00	\$0.00
					Total - Proposal A		\$15,864.50	\$244,250.00		\$229,160.30

PROJECT NO TFLS-01588
PAYMENT CERT Number Three (3)
OWNER Borough of Tinton Falls
CONTRACTOR Shore Top Construction Corp.
PROJECT 2021 Various Park Improvements Project

DATE : July 29, 2022

NO	ORIG CONTR QUANT	ORIG UNIT PRICE	ORIG CONTR AMOUNT	ADJUSTED CONTRACT QUANTITY	DESCRIPTION	THIS PERIOD		ADJUSTED		TO DATE	
						QUANTITY	AMOUNT	CONTR AMOUNT	AMOUNT	QUANTITY	AMOUNT
Proposal B - Hockhockson Park											
B1	1		\$60,000.00	1.00	Clearing Site	0.00	\$0.00	\$60,000.00	1.00	\$60,000.00	
B2	1		\$1,500.00	1.00	Soil Erosion & Sediment Control	1.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	1.00	\$1,500.00	
B3	4		\$2,700.00	4.00	Playground - Bench w/Concrete Pad, 4" Thick	2.00	\$5,400.00	\$10,800.00	2.00	\$5,400.00	
B4	790		\$22.00	602.00	6"x18" Concrete Vertical Curb	0.00	\$0.00	\$13,244.00	602.00	\$13,244.00	
B5	55		\$55.00	55.00	Concrete Sidewalk, 4" Thick	0.00	\$0.00	\$3,025.00	40.50	\$2,227.50	
B6	220		\$10.00	220.00	HMA Walkway, 5" Thick	199.00	\$1,990.00	\$2,200.00	199.00	\$1,990.00	
B7	450		\$15.00	450.00	12" Panel Drain	400.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,750.00	400.00	\$6,000.00	
B8	815		\$30.00	741.00	12" Perforated HDPE Pipe	0.00	\$0.00	\$22,230.00	741.00	\$22,230.00	
B9	1		\$3,800.00	1.00	Doghouse Manhole, 4' Diameter	0.00	\$0.00	\$3,800.00	1.00	\$3,800.00	
B10	3		\$3,800.00	3.00	Manhole, 4' Diameter	0.00	\$0.00	\$11,400.00	3.00	\$11,400.00	
B11	3		\$1,800.00	3.00	Yard Inlet	0.00	\$0.00	\$5,400.00	3.00	\$5,400.00	
B12	155		\$4.00	155.00	Traffic Stripes, Thermoplastic, 4" Wide	0.00	\$0.00	\$620.00	0.00	\$0.00	
B13	40		\$6.00	40.00	Traffic Stripes, Thermoplastic, 6" Wide	0.00	\$0.00	\$240.00	0.00	\$0.00	
B14	4		\$175.00	4.00	"No Parking Any Time" Sign	0.00	\$0.00	\$700.00	0.00	\$0.00	
B15	335		\$3.00	335.00	Infield Mix for 50/70 Conversion, 5" Thick	300.00	\$900.00	\$1,005.00	300.00	\$900.00	
B16	680		\$3.00	680.00	Infield Mix, Rototill Existing Infield, 2" Thick	600.00	\$1,800.00	\$2,040.00	600.00	\$1,800.00	
B17	20		\$20.00	20.00	Chain Link Fence, Galvanized, 4' High (I&WD)	0.00	\$0.00	\$400.00	0.00	\$0.00	
B18	1		\$70,000.00	1.00	Pre-Manufactured Steel Frame Building, 20'x30'	0.25	\$17,500.00	\$70,000.00	0.75	\$52,500.00	
B19	180		\$80.00	180.00	Reinforced Concrete Pad, 6" Thick, for Steel Frame Building	164.00	\$13,120.00	\$14,400.00	164.00	\$13,120.00	
B20	1		\$1,000.00	1.00	Bicycle Rack	0.00	\$0.00	\$1,000.00	0.00	\$0.00	
B21	1		\$17,000.00	0.00	9'x11' Trash Enclosure w/Reinforced Conc. Pad	0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	0.00	\$0.00	
B22	8		\$3,500.00	8.00	Picnic Table w/Concrete Pad (If & Where Dir)	8.00	\$28,000.00	\$28,000.00	8.00	\$28,000.00	
B23	800		\$0.50	800.00	Borrow Topsoiling, 5" Thick	725.00	\$362.50	\$400.00	725.00	\$362.50	
B24	800		\$0.50	800.00	Fertilizing and Seeding, Type G	725.00	\$362.50	\$400.00	725.00	\$362.50	
B25	800		\$0.50	800.00	Straw Mulching	725.00	\$362.50	\$400.00	725.00	\$362.50	
B26	1		\$5,000.00	1.00	Contingency for Additional Amenities and Unforeseen Conditions	0.00	\$0.00	\$5,000.00	0.00	\$0.00	
Total - Proposal B							\$77,297.50	\$288,310.00		\$230,599.00	
Proposal C - Liberty Park											
C1	1		\$248,000.00	1.00	Clearing Site	0.25	\$62,000.00	\$248,000.00	1.00	\$248,000.00	
C2	1		\$2,000.00	1.00	Soil Erosion & Sediment Control	-0.75	(\$1,500.00)	\$2,000.00	1.00	\$2,000.00	
C3	1		\$19,000.00	1.00	Dog Park - Agility Training Equipment	1.00	\$19,000.00	\$19,000.00	1.00	\$19,000.00	
C4	6		\$3,200.00	6.00	Dog Park - Bench w/Concrete Pad, 4" Thick	6.00	\$19,200.00	\$19,200.00	6.00	\$19,200.00	
C5	1		\$900.00	1.00	Dog Park - Signage	1.00	\$900.00	\$900.00	1.00	\$900.00	
C6	1		\$2,000.00	1.00	Dog Park - Misc Amenities (Leash Hooks, Trash Receptacles)	0.50	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	0.50	\$1,000.00	

PROJECT NO
PAYMENT CERT
OWNER
CONTRACTOR
PROJECT

TFLS-01588
Number Three (3)
Borough of Tinton Falls
Shore Top Construction Corp.
2021 Various Park Improvements Project

DATE : July 29, 2022
PAGE 3

NO	ORIG CONTR QUANT	UNIT	DESCRIPTION	ORIG UNIT PRICE	ORIG CONTR AMOUNT	ADJUSTED CONTRACT QUANTITY	THIS PERIOD		ADJUSTED CONTR AMOUNT	TO DATE	
							QUANTITY	AMOUNT		QUANTITY	AMOUNT
C7	1,105	LF	Dog Park - Chain Link Fence, Black PVC Coated Fabric, 6 Gauge, 4' High	\$30.00	\$33,150.00	1,105.00	1,005.00	\$30,150.00	\$33,150.00	1,005.00	\$30,150.00
C8	9	UNIT	Dog Park - London Planetree, 2.5" Caliper	\$500.00	\$4,500.00	9.00	9.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	9.00	\$4,500.00
C9	2	UNIT	Dog Park - Shade Structure	\$34,000.00	\$68,000.00	2.00	2.00	\$68,000.00	\$68,000.00	2.00	\$68,000.00
C10	40	SY	Dog Park - Reinf. Concrete Pad, 6" Thick, for Shade Structure	\$80.00	\$3,200.00	40.00	37.00	\$2,960.00	\$3,200.00	37.00	\$2,960.00
C11	6	UNIT	Dog Park - Bench, for Shade Structure	\$2,000.00	\$12,000.00	6.00	6.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	6.00	\$12,000.00
C12	33,235	SF	Dog Park - Synthetic Turf w/Infill	\$2.00	\$66,470.00	31,735.00	20,005.00	\$40,010.00	\$63,470.00	29,975.00	\$59,950.00
C13	3,580	SY	Dog Park - 3/4" Clean Stone, 4" Thk & Crushed Fine Rock, 1.5" Thk	\$5.00	\$17,900.00	3,580.00	3,330.00	\$16,650.00	\$17,900.00	3,330.00	\$16,650.00
C14	765	LF	Dog Park - 12"x12" Flush Concrete Curb	\$15.00	\$11,475.00	765.00	692.00	\$10,380.00	\$11,475.00	692.00	\$10,380.00
C15	1	UNIT	Dog Park - Fido Fountain	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	1.00	1.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	1.00	\$15,000.00
C16	215	SY	Playground - 3/4" Clean Stone, 6" Thick	\$8.00	\$1,720.00	215.00	194.00	\$1,552.00	\$1,720.00	194.00	\$1,552.00
C17	200	LF	Playground - 12"x12" Flush Concrete Curb	\$15.00	\$3,000.00	200.00	180.00	\$2,700.00	\$3,000.00	180.00	\$2,700.00
C18	2	UNIT	Playground - Bench w/Concrete Pad, 4" Thick	\$3,200.00	\$6,400.00	2.00	2.00	\$6,400.00	\$6,400.00	2.00	\$6,400.00
C19	60	SY	Basketball Court - Reinforced Conc. Pad, 6" Thk	\$80.00	\$4,800.00	60.00	56.00	\$4,480.00	\$4,800.00	56.00	\$4,480.00
C20	2	UNIT	Basketball Court - Bleachers	\$2,800.00	\$5,600.00	2.00	2.00	\$5,600.00	\$5,600.00	2.00	\$5,600.00
C21	485	LF	Basketball Court - 12"x12" Flush Concrete Curb	\$15.00	\$7,275.00	485.00	-485.00	(\$7,275.00)	\$7,275.00	439.00	\$6,585.00
C22	1,395	SY	Basketball Court - DGA Base Course, 6" Thick (If & Where Directed)	\$5.00	\$6,975.00	0.00	0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	0.00	\$0.00
C23	130	TON	Basketball Court - HMA Surface Course, 9.5M64, 1.5" Thick	\$80.00	\$10,400.00	140.00	0.00	\$0.00	\$11,200.00	140.00	\$11,200.00
C24	295	TON	BB Court - HMA Base Course, 19M64, 3.5" Thk.	\$80.00	\$23,600.00	220.00	0.00	\$0.00	\$17,600.00	220.00	\$17,600.00
C25	1,395	SY	Basketball Court - Color Coating	\$16.00	\$22,320.00	1,395.00	1,270.00	\$20,320.00	\$22,320.00	1,270.00	\$20,320.00
C26	2	UNIT	BB Court - (2) BB Standards, Incl. Backboard, Padding, Goal, Net, and Concrete Footing	\$11,000.00	\$22,000.00	2.00	2.00	\$22,000.00	\$22,000.00	2.00	\$22,000.00
C27	85	SY	HMA Milling, Less Than 3" Thick	\$5.00	\$425.00	85.00	85.00	\$425.00	\$425.00	85.00	\$425.00
C28	10	TON	HMA Surface Course, 9.5M64, 2" Thick	\$120.00	\$1,200.00	10.00	0.00	\$0.00	\$1,200.00	0.00	\$0.00
C29	20	TON	HMA Base Course, 19M64, 4" Thick	\$120.00	\$2,400.00	20.00	0.00	\$0.00	\$2,400.00	0.00	\$0.00
C30	85	SY	DGA Base Course, 6" Thick	\$10.00	\$850.00	85.00	0.00	\$0.00	\$850.00	0.00	\$0.00
C31	210	LF	6"x18" Concrete Vertical Curb	\$20.00	\$4,200.00	210.00	183.00	\$3,660.00	\$4,200.00	183.00	\$3,660.00
C32	745	SY	Concrete Sidewalk, 4" Thick	\$60.00	\$44,700.00	745.00	414.00	\$24,840.00	\$44,700.00	414.00	\$24,840.00
C33	175	SY	HMA Walkway, 5" Thick	\$10.00	\$1,750.00	175.00	158.00	\$1,580.00	\$1,750.00	158.00	\$1,580.00
C34	2	UNIT	Reset Existing Casting	\$150.00	\$300.00	2.00	0.00	\$0.00	\$300.00	0.00	\$0.00
C35	1	UNIT	9'x11' Trash Enclosure w/Reinforced Conc. Pad	\$17,000.00	\$17,000.00	0.00	0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	0.00	\$0.00
C36	20	LF	Traffic Stripes, Thermoplastic, 4" Wide	\$12.00	\$240.00	20.00	0.00	\$0.00	\$240.00	0.00	\$0.00
C37	35	SF	Traffic Markings, Thermoplastic	\$20.00	\$700.00	35.00	0.00	\$0.00	\$700.00	0.00	\$0.00
C38	595	LF	Electric Service	\$18.00	\$10,710.00	595.00	530.00	\$9,540.00	\$10,710.00	530.00	\$9,540.00
C39	1	UNIT	Single Fixture Light Pole	\$9,300.00	\$9,300.00	1.00	1.00	\$9,300.00	\$9,300.00	1.00	\$9,300.00
C40	1	UNIT	Four Fixture Light Pole	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00	1.00	1.00	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00	1.00	\$11,000.00

PROJECT NO
 PAYMENT CERT
 OWNER
 CONTRACTOR
 PROJECT

TFLS-01588
 Number Three (3)
 Borough of Tinton Falls
 Shore Top Construction Corp.
 2021 Various Park Improvements Project

DATE : July 29, 2022
 PAGE 4

NO	ORIG CONTR QUANT	UNIT	DESCRIPTION	ORIG UNIT PRICE	ORIG CONTR AMOUNT	ADJUSTED CONTRACT QUANTITY	THIS PERIOD		ADJUSTED CONTR AMOUNT	TO DATE	
							QUANTITY	AMOUNT		QUANTITY	AMOUNT
C41	1	LS	Lightning Detection and Alarm System	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	1.00	0.50	\$4,500.00	\$9,000.00	0.50	\$4,500.00
C42	695	SY	Borrow Topsoiling, 5" Thick	\$0.50	\$347.50	695.00	630.00	\$315.00	\$347.50	630.00	\$315.00
C43	695	SY	Fertilizing and Seeding, Type G	\$0.50	\$347.50	695.00	630.00	\$315.00	\$347.50	630.00	\$315.00
C44	695	SY	Straw Mulching	\$0.50	\$347.50	695.00	630.00	\$315.00	\$347.50	630.00	\$315.00
C45	1	ALL	Contingency for Additional Amenities and Unforeseen Conditions	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	0.00	0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	0.00	\$0.00
Total - Proposal C					\$756,702.50			\$421,817.00			\$673,917.00
S-1	0	LS	Additional Outfield Regrading Hockhockson Park	\$55,800.00	\$0.00	1.00	1.00	\$55,800.00	\$55,800.00	1.00	\$55,800.00
S-2	0	LS	Extra Sod Hockhockson Park	\$4,500.00	\$0.00	1.00	1.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	1.00	\$4,500.00
S-3	0	LS	Irrigation Repair at Hockhockson	\$5,400.00	\$0.00	1.00	1.00	\$5,400.00	\$5,400.00	1.00	\$5,400.00
S-4	0	LS	Additional Landscaping Liberty Park	\$2,000.00	\$0.00	1.00	1.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	1.00	\$2,000.00
TOTAL " THIS PERIOD " ESTIMATE					\$1,289,262.50			\$582,679.00			\$1,289,102.30
TOTAL " ADJUSTED CONTRACT AMOUNT "											

NOTICE TO PROCEED:	19-Oct-21	PREVIOUS PAYMENTS	DATE	TOTAL TO DATE	\$1,133,676.30
CONTRACT COMPLETION DATE:	17-Jan-22	CERT NO 1	\$279,177.30	5-Jan-22	
CONTRACT TIME (DAYS):	90	CERT NO 2	\$327,146.05	8-Apr-22	LESS TWO PERCENT (2 %) RETAINAGE
TIME ELAPSED (DAYS):	283.00	CERT NO 3	\$0.00		\$1,111,002.77
% TIME ELAPSED:	314.44%	CERT NO 4	\$0.00		\$606,323.35
% WORK COMPLETED:	87.94%	CERT NO 5	\$0.00		
		CERT NO 6	\$0.00		
		CERT NO 7	\$0.00		
		CERT NO 8	\$0.00		
			\$606,323.35		\$504,679.42

CHANGE ORDER NO. 1

DATE: July 29, 2022

PROJECT: 2021 Various Park Improvemens Project

OWNER: Borough of Tinton Falls

CONTRACTOR: Shore Top Construction Corp.

DESCRIPTION OF CHANGE:

REDUCTIONS:

Various items are reduced to reflect current as-built quantities.

EXTRA:

Various items are increased to reflect current as-built quantities.

SUPPLEMENTARY:

- S-1 Additional Outfield Regrading Hockhockson Park
- S-2 Extra Sod Hockhockson Park
- S-3 Irrigation Repair at Hockhockson
- S-4 Additional Landscaping Liberty Park

APPROVAL RECOMMENDED:


THOMAS F. NEFF, P.E., P.F., C.M.E.

ACCEPTED:



CONTRACTOR: Shore Top Construction Corp.
~~Precise Construction, Inc.~~

OWNER'S APPROVALS:

NOTE: All work to be done according to Contract Specifications.

SEE ATTACHED DETAIL	ADDITIONAL	REDUCTION
A. TOTAL REDUCTIONS THIS C.O.	XXXXXXXXXXXX	\$69,398.20
B. TOTAL EXTRAS THIS C.O.	\$1,538.00	XXXXXXXXXXXX
C. TOTAL SUPPLEMENTARY THIS C.O.	\$67,700.00	XXXXXXXXXXXX
TOTALS THIS C.O.	\$69,238.00	\$69,398.20
NET CHANGE THIS CHANGE ORDER		\$160.20
PREVIOUS CHANGE ORDERS	\$0.00	\$0.00
TOTAL CHANGE ORDERS TO DATE	\$69,238.00	\$69,398.20
NET CHANGE IN CONTRACT		\$160.20

ORIGINAL CONTRACT BID PRICE \$1,289,262.50

CHANGE ORDERS TO DATE -\$160.20

REVISED CONTRACT PRICE \$1,289,102.30

PROJECT: 2021 Various Park Improvemens Project

OWNER: Borough of Tinton Falls

CONTRACTOR: Shore Top Construction Corp.

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	PRICE	AMOUNT	
REDUCTIONS	A10	BB Court - DGA Base Course, 6" Thk. (I&WD)	1.00	SY	\$675.00	\$675.00
	A12	BB Court-HMA Base Course, 19.5M64, 3.5" Thk.	90.00	TON	\$26.58	\$2,392.20
	A35	Contingency for Additional Amenities and Unforeseen Conditions	1.00	ALL	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
	B4	6"x18" Concrete Vertical Curb	188.00	LF	\$22.00	\$4,136.00
	B8	12" Perforated HDPE Pipe	74.00	LF	\$30.00	\$2,220.00
	B21	9'x11' Trash Enclosure w/Reinforced Concrete Pad	1.00	UN	\$17,000.00	\$17,000.00
	C12	Dog Park - Synthetic Turf w/Infill	1500.00	SF	\$2.00	\$3,000.00
	C22	BB Court - DGA Base Course, 6" Thk. (I&WD)	1395.00	SY	\$5.00	\$6,975.00
	C24	BB Court - HMA Base Course, 19M64, 3.5" Thick	75.00	TON	\$80.00	\$6,000.00
	C35	9'x11' Trash Enclosure w/Reinforced Concrete Pad	1.00	UN	\$17,000.00	\$17,000.00
C45	Contingency for Additional Amenities and Unforeseen Conditions	1.00	ALL	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	

A. TOTAL REDUCTIONS \$69,398.20

EXTRA	A11	BB Court - HMA Surface Course, 9.5M64, 1.5" Thick	8.20	TON	\$90.00	\$738.00
	C23	Basketball Court - HMA Surface Course, 9.5M64, 1.5" Thick	10.00	TON	\$80.00	\$800.00

B. TOTAL EXTRA \$1,538.00

SUPPLEMENTARY	S-1	Additional Outfield Regrading Hockhockson Park	1.00	LS	\$55,800.00	\$55,800.00
	S-2	Extra Sod Hockhockson Park	1.00	LS	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00
	S-3	Irrigation Repair at Hockhockson	1.00	LS	\$5,400.00	\$5,400.00
	S-4	Additional Landscaping Liberty Park	1.00	LS	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00

C. TOTAL SUPPLEMENTARY \$67,700.00